

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
(CC 8339/2010)  
(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2008 in WP No.3060/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, BENCH AT NAGPUR)

MAHARASHTRA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 9129/2010)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 9136/2010)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 9184/2010)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 9201/2010)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

Date: 07/07/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv. (N/P)

...2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special      leave      petitions      shall      stand  
over for two weeks.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar

N.B.:      The advocate, who appeared, did not give  
appearance.