

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21469/2010

MAHARASHTRA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21470 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21471 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21472 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21474 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 06/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 in SLP(C)

Nos.21469 and 21470/2010 is present.

Item No.30

-2-

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for confirming service upon the unserved respondent No.2 in SLP(C) Nos.21469 and 21471/2010 and respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.21474/2010 within four weeks. Final opportunity is given to the petitioner to do the needful.

Despite granting sufficient time, even as last chance, the served respondents in these SLPs have not filed their counter affidavit. Hence, it is taken that they have not filed counter affidavit.

List again on 8.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd