

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21469/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/12/2008
in WP No. 3060/2008,03/12/2008 in WP No. 3060/2008 passed by the
High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

MAHARASHTRA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21470/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21471/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21472/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21474/2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.
For Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Shankar Chillarge, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Looking at the peculiar facts of the case, we find no reason to entertain these Special Leave Petitions, which are, accordingly, dismissed.

However, question of law is kept open.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar